# **Product Specifications**





## 1553533-2

Fiber Optic Termination Panel, 1U MPO to Quad LC, 19 in OM3/OM4 multimode, 48port

## **OBSOLETE**

#### **Body Features**

Chassis Color	Black
Finish	Powder coated

#### **Configuration Features**

Front Connector Type	LC/UPC
Configuration	Adapters only
Number of Fibers	64
Rear/Far End Connector Type	MPO

#### **Dimensions**

Height	44.450 mm	1.750 in
Width	482.600 mm	19.000 in

#### **Packaging Features**

Includes	Installation Instruction   Mounting hardware
Packaging Method	Box/Carton
Packaging Quantity	1

#### **Product Availability**

Region Asia   Australia/New Zealand   EMEA   Latin America   North America	Region	Asia	Australia/New Zealand	Ι	EMEA	Latin America		North America
--	--------	------	-----------------------	---	------	---------------	--	---------------

#### **Product Type Features**

Product Type	Fiber Termination Panel
System	AMP NETCONNECT
Rack Units	1.0
Fiber Type	OM3
Optical Mode	Multimode

### **Regulatory Compliance/Certifications**

Agency RoHS 2011/65/EU **Classification** Compliant